Shah Garg Foundation

Making Their Mark extended through March 23, 2024



(NEW YORK, NY — January 11, 2024) — After high demand and attracting more than 15,000 visitors in two months, the **Shah Garg Foundation** is pleased to announce it has extended *Making Their Mark* through March 23, 2024. The exhibition, originally set to close on January 27, will remain entirely free to visit and continue providing artist focused public programming.

On Thursday, January 25 from 6-8 pm, the foundation will host "Disobedient Bodies," a conversation between artists Joan Semmel, Cecily Brown, and Jenna Gribbon moderated by Connie Butler, Director of MoMA PS1. RSVP here.

About Making Their Mark

Curated by Cecilia Alemani, Donald R. Mullen, Jr. Director & Chief Curator of High Line Art and Curator of the 59th International Art Exhibition at the Venice Biennale, the exhibition showcases the works of more than 80 of the most significant women artists from the last eight decades. It marks the first public viewing of the Shah Garg Collection: a groundbreaking body of work by women collected by Komal Shah and Gaurav Garg.

Shah Garg Foundation

Making Their Mark champions the lives and work of women artists, bringing into vibrant relief their intergenerational relationships, formal and material breakthroughs, and historical impact. Through drawings, mixed media works, paintings, sculptures, and textile works, the artists of *Making Their Mark* rechart art history through their singular, iconic practices.

Following the New York exhibition, *Making Their Mark* will travel to the Berkeley Art Museum and Pacific Film Archive in October 2024, co-curated by Margot Norton. It will then journey to the Kemper Art Museum in St. Louis in September 2025, co-curated by Sabine Eckmann.

Visitor Information

548 West 22nd Street, New York (<u>map</u>) Open Tuesday—Saturday, 11 am—6 pm Free and open to the public

Press Contacts

Jill Robinson Cultural Counsel, Director jill@culturalcounsel.com +1 929 409 8229

Caitlyn Tella Cultural Counsel, Senior Account Executive <u>caitlyn@culturalcounsel.com</u> +1 408-806-2486